USPTU 12/19/2010 2:39:59 PM PAGE 3/007 Fax Server

TO:LINDA WANG COMPANY:6670 COBRA WAY

	× 1.1.	PATENT ASSIGNMENT		
Bectronic Version v1 Stylesheet Version v		11/18/2010 501355204		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
AEM, Inc.		172	11/18/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	AEM Components (Hong Kong), Limited			
		F, Texaco Rd., Ind. Centre, 22 Wang Lung St., Tsuen Wan		
1 10	Hong Kong			
State/Country:	ONG KONG			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4 Property Type		Numbe	F	
Patent Number;		5650199		
Patent Number:		6602766		
1000		28230		
Patent Number: 684		44278		
CORRESPONDENCE [DATA		The state of the s	
Fax Number: (858)481-1545 Gorrespondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 8587506089		9		
Email:	lindawang@eem-usa.com Linda Wang			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	7	6670 Cobra Way		
Address Line 4:		San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Frank Covalt		
Total Attachments: 4 source=US Patent 5650 source=US Patent 6602		- II	7777	

PATENT REEL: 025598 FRAME: 0079

source=US Patent 6228230#page1.tif source=US Patent 6844278#page1.tif



AEM, Inc.

www.aem-usa.com

6610 Cobra Way, San Diego, CA 92121

Phone: (858) 481 0210

Fax: (858) 481 1123

Assignment

WHEREAS, AEM, Inc., ("Assignor") having a place of business at 6610 Cobra Way, San Diego, CA 92121, possesses the right, title and interest for and in the following U.S. Patents:

U.S. Patent No. 5650199

U.S. Patent No. 6602766

U.S. Patent No. 6228230

U.S. Patent No. 6844278

WHEREAS, AEM Components (Hong Kong) Limited ("Assignee"), having a place of business at Rm B3, 2/F, Texaco Rd., Ind. Centre, 22 Wang Lung St., Tsuen Wan, Hong Kong, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the above patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above patents throughout the world; and Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue the Letters Patents or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

The Assignor authorizes the Assignce, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

Assignor:

AEM, Inc.

Assignee:

AEM Components (Hong Kong) Limited

Name: Frank Covalt

Title: Controller

Title. Collifolici

Date: November 18, 2010

Name: Min Cai Title: Director

Date: November 18, 2010

Date. November 16, 2010

PATENT REEL: 025598 FRAME: 0080

RECORDED: 12/21/2010